

MCD-Tools GmbH becomes DMC Europe GmbH

Dear Sir or Madam

We hope that this message reaches you safely. We would like to inform you that MCD-Tools GmbH has recently been acquired by Daniels Manufacturing Corporation (DMC). This decision was made after careful consideration and in the best interests of the company, its employees, its customers and suppliers.

Since the inception of MCD-Tools GmbH in 2006, we have always strived to meet the highest quality standards and exceed the needs of our customers. In recent years, we have made remarkable progress and established a strong market position. However, given the current market conditions and future growth opportunities, we have decided that an acquisition by Daniels Manufacturing Corporation (DMC) is the best way to achieve our long-term goals.

Daniels Manufacturing Corporation (DMC) is a globally recognized provider of precision tooling and manufacturing solutions, catering to various industries requiring high-reliability electrical systems. With a steadfast commitment to innovation, quality, and customer satisfaction, DMC has earned a reputation as a trusted partner for companies seeking reliable and advanced tooling solutions.

Nothing will change for our valued employees, customers and suppliers in their day-to-day business operations. The Daniels Manufacturing Corporation (DMC) is committed to maintaining existing jobs and continuing to invest in the professional development of our employees. Our customers can also continue to rely on the usual high level of service and quality of our products.

Over the coming weeks and months, we will be working closely with Daniels Manufacturing Corporation (DMC) to ensure a smooth transition. We will keep you informed of all relevant developments and changes and are always available for questions and suggestions.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your loyalty and support. Your trust and cooperation have been and continue to be the key to our success.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us. We are committed to making this transition as transparent and seamless as possible.

Your sincerely,

Niko Mau Managing Director DMC Europe GmbH

Ust.-ID: DE261108359

Atlas-Zollnummer: DE7101031